RESOLUTION IN RECOGNITION OF MR. HARLAND DREW GLASS, ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL, WETUMPKA HIGH SCHOOL, ELMORE COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM, AS ALABAMA'S 2021 ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL OF THE YEAR

- **WHEREAS**, the National Association of Secondary School Principals (NASSP) sponsors a national program to honor outstanding assistant principals from across the United States and more than 45 countries; and
- **WHEREAS,** Mr. Harland Drew Glass, Assistant Principal at Wetumpka High School in the Elmore County School System, was selected as Alabama's 2021 Assistant Principal of the Year by the Alabama Association of Secondary School Principals; and
- **WHEREAS**, Mr. Harland Drew Glass earned his undergraduate degree from Troy University and a master's degree from Auburn University at Montgomery. Mr. Glass has accumulated fifteen years' worth of educational experience with five of those years as an assistant principal, ten as a special education teacher, and is now serving as the principal of Tallassee High School; and
- **WHEREAS,** Mr. Harland Drew Glass is a member of the Council for Leaders in Alabama Schools, Vice President of AASSP District IV, and instrumental in building positive relationships among his peers. He is known for having a positive outlook and the ability to identify the good in every situation; and
- **WHEREAS,** Mr. Harland Drew Glass as the coordinator, is credited with the success of the Advanced Placement Program which has seen tremendous growth both in percent of exams and percent of students with qualifying scores; and
- **WHEREAS,** Mr. Harland Drew Glass puts his heart into every aspect of his job and his willingness to offer support and motivation to faculty and staff. Being very passionate about the care and well-being of his students and the staff, he is indeed deserving of the prestigious title that he has received; and
- **WHEREAS,** each year, the National Association of Secondary School Principals congratulates assistant principals from across the nation for their exemplary achievements by recognizing them in its Assistant Principal of the Year Program; and
- WHEREAS, the Assistant Principal of the Year Program honors outstanding secondary assistant principals who ensure that America's students acquire a sound foundation for lifelong learning and achievement, and the program annually honors secondary assistant principals who have succeeded in providing high-quality learning opportunities for students as well as demonstrating exemplary contributions to the profession:
- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** That the Alabama State Board of Education does hereby commend and congratulate Mr. Harland Drew Glass upon the honor of being selected as the 2021 Alabama Assistant Principal of the Year.

Done this 10th day of November 2021